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Adaptation 
Strategic Planning process 
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Flemish Government 
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The Belgian decision making
Three-tiered organisation

upper tier Federal state, the Communities and the 
Regions

middle tier

They intervene on an equal footing but in different areas

bottom tier

10 Provinces

589 Municipalities

They are subordinate to all higher authorities

They are financed and controlled primarily by the regions
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The Belgian decision making
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The Belgian decision making

Coordination Committee 
for International 
Environment Policy 

(CCIEP)

National Climate 
Commission 
(NCC)

Political + civil servants
(decision making body)

Civil servants
(working groups)

X Y Z

Working 
group 

adaptation 
(CABAO)

X Y Z

Working 
group 

adaptation 
(CABAO)
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Brussels, 29.06.2007
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Working Group Adaptation 
CABAO
(Federal, Walloon, Flemish, 
Brussels) 

Flemish Adaptation Steering group (VAS)

Adaptation Pilots
Sector related

Flemish Task force Adaptation (VTFA)

Walloon Adaptation Group
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WHITE PAPER - Adapting to climate change: Towards a European 
framework for action

Brussels, 01.04.2009

PEER-report
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PEER-report

WHITE PAPER - Adapting to climate change: Towards a European 
framework for action

Brussels, 01.04.2009
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http://www.lne.be/themas/klimaatverandering/adaptatie/nationale-adaptatie-strategie

http://www.lne.be/themas/klimaatverandering/adaptatie/nationale-adaptatie-strategie


7/11/2014

6

This Project is funded by the European Union Project implemented by Human Dynamics Consortium

Local Adaptation (Action) Plans

Regional Adaptation (Action) Plans

EU White Paper

National  
Adaptation 
Plan

Flanders
Wallonia

Brussels

2009 2011 20122010

Regional and/ off Sectorial assessments 
from impact, vulnerability & adaptation 
actions

Climate-adapt

Federal

EAS 
(29.04.2013)

Scientific 
research

Climate
modelling

Climate research

2013
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Funding :
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Funding :
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Environmental outlook 2030
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Adaptation to Climate Change: 
global costs and practical examples

Overview of the economical quantifiable 
impacts of climate change

health (salmonella)

health (salmonella)

health (Heat stress)

agriculture

water (rivers)

water (coast)

tourisme

health (cold stress)

energy (energy demand)
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Environment (L), Nature (N) and Energy (E)

Report on effects

Report on measures

Report on strategies

“LNE adapts”

Sectoral adaptation assessments 
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0
.7

5

0
.8

0

0
.8

5

0
.9

0

0
.9

5

1
.0

0

1
.0

5

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
1
0

1
1

1
3

P
ro

d
u

c
tie

a
c
tiv

ite
it

Relatieve Technische Productiviteit

N
o
C

C
-N

o
A

D

C
C

-H
O

O
G

-N
o
A

D

C
C

-H
O

O
G

-A
d
1

C
C

-H
O

O
G

-A
d
2

C
C

-H
O

O
G

-A
D

3

0
.7

5

0
.8

0

0
.8

5

0
.9

0

0
.9

5

1
.0

0

1
.0

5

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
1

0
1

1
1

3

P
ro

d
u

c
tie

a
c

tiv
ite

it

Relatieve Technische Productiviteit

N
o
C

C
-N

o
A

D

C
C

-L
A

A
G

-N
o
A

D

C
C

-L
A

A
G

-A
d
1

C
C

-L
A

A
G

-A
d
2

C
C

-L
A

A
G

-A
D

3

climate change scenario
low high

1 Cereals

2 Potatoes

3 Sugar beet

4 Corn

5 Vegetables in open air

6 Vegetables under glass

7 Fruit 

10 Cattle for milk

11 Cattle for meat

13 Pigs

Sectoral adaptation assessments 
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The Flemish Climate Policy Plan
- Climate change
- Mitigation Policy Plan
- Adaptation Policy Plan
- 75 actions
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Wallonia
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Regional/federal adaptation plans

Studies
Impact from CC
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-On water
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Federal 
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BAP

FAP

FLAP

WAP

NAP

Actions → not mentioned in regional or        
federal plans

ACTION PLAN
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Next steps

• Actions described in the NAP

• Promoting and stimulating the local plans (?) 
and actions 
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http://www.lne.be/themas/klimaatverandering/adaptatie
http://www.climat.be/fr-be/service-federal/activites/mise-en-oeuvre-et-monitoring/strategie-dadaptation
http://www.awac.be/index.php/thematiques/changement-climatique/les-actions-chgmt-clim/adaptation

Thank You!

Johan.Bogaert@lne.vlaanderen.be

http://www.lne.be/themas/klimaatverandering/adaptatie
http://www.climat.be/fr-be/service-federal/activites/mise-en-oeuvre-et-monitoring/strategie-dadaptation
http://www.awac.be/index.php/thematiques/changement-climatique/les-actions-chgmt-clim/adaptation
mailto:Johan.Bogaert@lne.vlaanderen.be

